REC'D & FILED Matthew D. Francis (6978) Adam P. McMillen (10678) 2014 MAY 12 PM 3:51 2 WATSON ROUNDS 5371 Kietzke Lane ALAN GLOVER 3 Reno, NV 89511 BY MOGRACIERK Telephone: 775-324-4100 Facsimile: 775-333-8171 4 Attorneys for Plaintiff Jed Margolin 5 6 7 In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada 8 In and for Carson City 9 10 11 JED MARGOLIN, an individual, Case No.: 090C00579 1B 12 Plaintiff, Dept. No.: 1 13 vs. 14 OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION a California corporation, OPTIMA FOR ORDER ALLOWING COSTS 15 TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada AND NECESSARY corporation, REZA ZANDIAN **DISBURSEMENTS AND** 16 aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN **AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT** aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI **THEREOF** aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA 18 ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 19 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE Individuals 21-30, 20 Defendants. 21 22 I. **Postjudgment Costs** 23 Zandian does not dispute Margolin is allowed postjudgment costs under NRS 18.160 and NRS 18.170. Zandian only requests that the Court reduce the photocopy charges from 25 \$0.25 to \$0.15 per page. See Defendants' Motion to Retax and Settle Costs ("Opposition"), 26 27 28 <sup>1</sup> Zandian does not dispute the Research, Witness Fees (Subpoenas) or Process service/courier fees.

- 3) Defendant's Motion to Retax and Settle Costs (Opposition), filed April 30, 2014; and,
- 4) Plaintiff's Reply in Support of Motion for Order Allowing Costs and Necessary Disbursements, filed May 12, 2014.

## Affirmation Pursuant to NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the social security number of any person.

DATED: May 12, 2014.

WATSON ROUNDS

Matthew D. Francis (6978) Adam P. McMillen (10678)

5371 Kietzke Lane Reno, NV 89511

Telephone: 775-324-4100 Facsimile: 775-333-8171

Attorneys for Plaintiff Jed Margolin

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of Watson Rounds, and that on this date, I deposited for mailing, in a sealed envelope, with first-class postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, **REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION**, addressed as follows:

Simble

Jason D. Woodbury
Severin A. Carlson
Kaempfer Crowell
510 West Fourth Street
Carson City, Nevada 89703
Attorneys for Defendant, Reza Zandian

Dated: May 12, 2014